

SASIKANTH REDDY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (Approved By P.C.I – New Delhi & Affiliated to J.N.T.U. Anantapur) North Rajupalem, Kodavalur (V & M), S.P.S.R Nellore Dt., (A.P.) Pin Code: 524 316 Website: www.sasikanthreddycollegeofpharmacy.com

## **GENDER SENSITIZATION CELL**

## Objectives

To facilitate gender-sensitive and congenial work environment;

To prevent sexual harassment, which includes a behavior which violates an individual's dignity and interferes with her/his ability to operate freely at work; The scope of the unit shall not be restricted only to sexual harassment but shall also raise issues against all types of discrimination;

The Unit shall be approachable to any employee or student;

Apart from preventing sexual harassment, the unit shall also undertake to educate all employees/students of Sasikanth Reddy College of Pharmacy

Sasikanth Reddy College of Pharmacy shall also strive for women empowerment in the University in academic/ professional and social aspects.

PRINCIPAL

Principal Sasikanth Roddy Cellege of Pharmacy North Rajupalem, Kodvalur (Vi & Md) SPSR Netfore (Dist.)



SASIKANTH REDDY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved By P.C.I – New Delhi & Affiliated to J.N.T.U. Anantapur) North Rajupalem, Kodavalur (V & M), S.P.S.R Nellore Dt., (A.P.) Pin Code: 524 316 Website: www.sasikanthreddycollegeofpharmacy.com

## **COMMITTEE MEMEBRS**

Name of the Member	Designation	Mobile Number
DR. V. Haribaskar	Presiding Officer	9043773234
Mrs. SK. Shahina	Member	9515046007
Mrs. P. Ramya Krishna	Member	9704175473
Ms. B. Bhavani	Student	7780769172
Mrs. K. Padma	Parent	8897986908

PRINCIPAL Principal Sasikanth Reddy College of Pharmacy North Rajupalem, Kodvalur (VI & Mél SPSR Netlore (Dist.)

EMINENT PLACE TO DISCOVER YOURSEL